94
CO
NT
RO
LC
OM
PO
NE

With connector: Approx. 450 g
Electrical Specifications
Model Numbering System
List of Model Numbers
10 to 30 VDC
3% rms max.
70 mA max.
Gray binary
20 kHz
(360 / resolution x 2)°
Output code increments in normal direction
NPN open collector output
Negative (low active)
0.4 V max.
30 mA max.
30 VDC max.
2.0 µs (at 1 kΩ load resistance) max.
Power source voltage
Allowable ripple
Current consumption
Output type
Output logic
Residual voltage
Inflow current
Load power voltage
Output code
Max. response frequency
Precision
Direction
Output
Rise / Fall time
Power
source
Environmental Requirements
Ambient temperature
Storage temperature
Operating humidity
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance
Protection
-10 to +60°C
-25 to +80°C
35 to 85% RH (with no dewing)
AC500V at 50/60Hz for 1 minute (between terminals & case)
10 MΩ (measured with DC 500 V Megger) min.
Durable for 1 hour along 3 axes at 10 to 55 Hz with
0.75mm amplitudes
11 ms with 980 m/s2 applied 3 times along 3 axes
IP65: Dust and splash proofed
Note 1: Highest speed that can support mechanical integrity of the encoder
TRD-KL180-Y
TRD-KL250-Y
TRD-KL256-Y
TRD-KL360-Y
TRD-KL500-Y
TRD-KL512-Y
TRD-KL720-Y
TRD-KL1000-Y
TRD-KL1024-Y
Model Number Resolution
With cable With connector
Cable Length Model Number Resolution Cable Length
180 (8 bit)
250 (8 bit)
256 (8 bit)
360 (9 bit)
500 (9 bit)
512 (9 bit)
720 (10 bit)
100 (10 bit)
1024 (10 bit)